L10000002691

	questor's Name)	
(ке	questors mame)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
•		
(Do	cument Number)	
,	,	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Octanica Copies		
Special instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	•	1
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



100162747541

11/20/09--01015--018 **160.00

FILED

10 JAN -8 AND: 39

SECURE MAIN OF STATE
TATABLESEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration S Division of Co				
SUBJE	CCT:	ACU	MEN	CORPS LLC	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~		Name of Limit	ted Liab	lity Company	
The en	closed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	ed for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the	e following:	
		Re		Worden f Person	
			Name o	rerson	
		Sir	npleFi	ings.com	
			Firm/C	ompany	
		4049 Pen	nsylva	nia Ave Ste 100	
				Iress	
		Kansa	as City	, MO 64111	
				nd Zip Code	
_		jawil E-mail address: (to be used	@acu	mensc.com	
D 6		·		annual report notification	,
For fur	ther information (concerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
	Jame	s Willobee	at (850)	686-3943
	Name o	of Person	_ `	Area Code & Daytime To	elephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check fo	or the following amount:			
] \$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Ce	5.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy litional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building	
		Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center	· Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301



November 23, 2009

REBECCA WORDEN SIMPLEFILINGS.COM 4049 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., STE 100 KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

SUBJECT: ACUMEN CORPS LLC Ref. Number: W09000051431

We have received your document for ACUMEN CORPS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "CORPS." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 309A00036246

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ACUME	EN CORPS LLC	
(Must end with the words "L	imited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address	s of the principal office of the Limited	l Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
\$30 PM	4830 Th	
5073 Soundside Drive	-5073 Soundside Drive	
O. If D EL 00E00		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street address	egistered Office, & Registered Agers sown Registered Agent. You must designate an income of the registered agent are:	ndividual or another
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street address	egistered Office, & Registered Ages sown Registered Agent. You must designate an in some of the registered agent are: ames Willobee	ndividual or another
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street address	egistered Office, & Registered Agers sown Registered Agent. You must designate an in second second agent are: ames Willobee	ndividual or another 10 JAN -8
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street addres	egistered Office, & Registered Agers sown Registered Agent. You must designate an in second second agent are: ames Willobee	ndividual or another 10 JAN - 8 AN
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration. The name and the Florida street address J 48: 5075	egistered Office, & Registered Ages sown Registered Agent. You must designate an in ses of the registered agent are: ames Willobee	ndividual or another 10 JAN - 8 AN
The name and the Florida street addres J 48.3	egistered Office, & Registered Agers sown Registered Agent. You must designate an in sess of the registered agent are: ames Willobee Name So Name So Soundside Drive dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	ndividual or another 10 JAN -8 AH ALLAHASSEE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM		James Willobee
		5073 Soundside Drive
		Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
MGRM		Ashley S Willobee
		5073 Soundside Drive
		Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
		
LE V: Effective	date, if other than the	
	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member	e specific and cannot be more than five business day
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of a coordance with see	e specific and cannot be more than five business day or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated her	e specific and cannot be more than five business day or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.) James Willobee
LE V: Effective fective date is lis days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated her	e specific and cannot be more than five business day or an authorized representative of a member. etion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)